# **Privacy Policy**

Effective Date: August 6, 2024

Welcome to Wizor! Your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy explains how Wizor ("we," "our," or "us") collects, uses, discloses, and protects your information when you use our website, mobile applications, and other online services (collectively, the "Services").

#### 1. Information We Collect

#### a. Information You Provide

- **Account Information**: When you create an account, we collect your name, email address, username, password, and other necessary details.
- **Profile Information**: You may provide additional information for your profile, such as a profile picture, bio, social media links, and preferences.
- Payment Information: When you make a purchase or receive payments, we collect your payment information, such as credit card details or payment service provider information.

### b. Information We Collect Automatically

- **Usage Data**: We collect information about your interactions with the Services, including the pages you visit, links you click, and the time you spend on each page.
- Device Information: We collect information about the device you use to access the Services, including the device type, operating system, browser type, IP address, and device identifiers.
- Cookies and Similar Technologies: We use cookies and similar technologies to collect information about your use of the Services and to improve your experience.

#### c. Information From Third Parties

- Social Media: If you link your social media accounts to Wizor, we may receive
  information from those accounts, such as your profile information and contacts.
- **Service Providers**: We may receive information from third-party service providers, such as payment processors and analytics providers.

### 2. How We Use Your Information

- To Provide and Improve the Services: We use your information to operate, maintain, and enhance the Services, including personalizing your experience and providing customer support.
- **To Process Payments**: We use your payment information to process transactions and manage your account.
- **To Communicate With You**: We use your information to send you updates, promotional materials, and other communications related to the Services.
- **To Ensure Security**: We use your information to detect and prevent fraud, abuse, and other harmful activities.
- **To Comply With Legal Obligations**: We use your information to comply with applicable laws, regulations, and legal processes.

#### 3. How We Share Your Information

- **With Your Consent**: We may share your information with third parties if you consent to such sharing.
- **Service Providers**: We share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating the Services, such as payment processors, hosting providers, and analytics providers.
- **Legal Compliance**: We may disclose your information if required by law or to protect our legal rights, comply with legal processes, or prevent harm.
- **Business Transfers**: In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, we may transfer your information to the acquiring entity.

### 4. Your Choices

- Account Information: You can update your account information by logging into your account and making changes in your account settings.
- Communication Preferences: You can opt out of receiving promotional emails from us by following the instructions in those emails. You may also adjust your communication preferences in your account settings.
- Cookies: You can control cookies through your browser settings and other tools.
   However, disabling cookies may affect your ability to use certain features of the Services.

### 5. Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. However, no security system is impenetrable, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

# 6. Children's Privacy

The Services are not intended for individuals under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that we have collected personal information from a child under 13, we will take steps to delete such information.

# 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website and updating the effective date. Your continued use of the Services after any changes constitutes your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

#### 8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

ABELULI LLC.

Email: [support@wizor.com]

Address: [5830 E 2nd St Ste 7000 #13295 Casper, WY 82609]

This privacy policy is a template and should be customized to fit your specific needs and legal requirements. Consider consulting with a legal professional to ensure compliance with applicable laws and regulations.